

Session Case No.-30/20
WBEM0050000382020

Present: A.H.M.Rahman.
Additional Sessions Judge
District- Purba Medinipur.
J.O. Code- WB00802

Order-08
06.12.2023

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of 6 accused persons on C.B accused 1.Sk. Rekabat is present by filing hazira. Other 4 accused namely 2. Mst. Khuku Bibi 3. Sk. Sekabat 4. Sk. Hossain 5. Tahamina Bibi and Sk. Sovam are absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Learned P.P in charge has filed hazira.

Prayer for time is allowed.

To 24.04.2024 for appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia
06.12.2023

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.
06 .12.2023