

Session Case No.-30/20

Order-17
24.04.2024

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of 6 accused persons on C.B accused 1.Sk. Rekabat is present by filing hazira. Other 5 accused namely 2. Mst. Khuku Bibi 3. Sk. Sekabat 4. Sk. Hossain 5.

Tahamina Bibi and 6 Sk. Sovam are absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Learned P.P in charge has filed hazira.

Prayer for time is allowed.

To 08.11.2024 for appearance. Surety is directed to produce all the accused persons on the date fixed i.d. W/A will be issued against the absentee.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia
24.04.2024

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.
24.04.2024